
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 211-0102 Name: Contract Extension - Townsend Public Affairs

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/12/2011 Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/20/2011 12/20/2011

Title: Subject: Contract Extension - Townsend Public Affairs
From: Office Of The Mayor
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution (A) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal/Request
For Qualifications (“RFP/RFQ”) Selection Requirement, And (B) Amending And Extending  The
Townsend Public Affairs' State Lobbyist Contract For The Period From October 31, 2011 Through
October 31, 2012, For A Contract Total Amount Of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars
($130,000.00),  With An Option To  Extend The Contract Thereafter On A Month-To-Month Basis For
Up To A Six Month Period Until April 31, 2013, At The Rate Of Ten Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-
Three Dollars And Thirty-Three Cents ($10,833.33.00) Per Month, For A Grand Total Not-To-Exceed
Contract Amount Of Five Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars ($585,000.00) (TITLE CHANGE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 83660 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedConcurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Agency/City Council/Joint Powers
Financing Authority

12/20/2011 2 Pass

Withdrawn and RescheduledConcurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment Agency /
City Council

12/6/2011 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Rules & Legislation Committee11/17/2011 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee10/20/2011 1

Rescheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee10/13/2011 1

City of Oakland Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

